FIFTY-SIXTH WORLD HEALTH ASSEMBLY

WHA56.3

Agenda item 4.2

21 May 2003

Contract of the Director-General

The Fifty-sixth World Health Assembly,

I

Pursuant to Article 31 of the Constitution and Rule 109 of the Rules of Procedure of the World Health Assembly,

APPROVES the contract establishing the terms and conditions of appointment, salary and other emoluments for the post of Director-General;

II

Pursuant to Rule 112 of the Rules of Procedure of the World Health Assembly,

AUTHORIZES the President of the Fifty-sixth World Health Assembly to sign this contract in the name of the Organization.

Fifth plenary meeting, 21 May 2003 A56/VR/5

= = =